RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STANDARD TRUST DEED SERVICE COMPANY P.O. BOX 5070 CONCORD, CA 94524-0070 (510)603-1000

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIN STREET MORTGAGE COMPANY (C/O) STANDARD TRUST DEED SVC. CO. P.O. BOX 5070 CONCORD, CA 94524-0070

1ST LOAN #: 036255 2ND LOAN #: 167972-4 INV LOAN #: 0651833744

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMARIA, CO. WASH BY Slandard Trust Deed Service 28_3 16,14 '94 Kaa 28 AUDITOR GARY M. OLSON

SPACE ABOYETHIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

POOL/GROUP #: 3315225

ASSIGNMENT #: 45975

119034

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transferre to MATH CURRENT MORTONCE COMPANY. FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to MAIN STREET MORTGAGE COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 100 SECOND AVE. SOUTH, #400-S, ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 08/24/1992 executed by GARY G. TALBOY, AN UNMARRIED MAN Trustor(s), to STANDARD TRUST DEED SERVICE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, Trustee, and recorded as Instrument No. 114357 on, 09/04/1992 in book 130, page 555, of the official records in the County Recorder's office of SKAMANIA County, Washington describing land therein as: Washington describing land therein as:

LOT 1 OF WEST FORK ESTATES PHASE III, RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 90585, IN BOOK 2 OF SHORT PLATS, AT PAGE 181, RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

FIRST CALIFORNIA MORTGAGE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

WILLIAMS VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

On, 02/11/1994 before me, SAMDRA C. GRANTZ personally appeared, T. WILLIAMS personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the purson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to we that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum

Signature

SAMORA C. CRANTZ MOTARY PUBLIC

Registered

Indexed, Dis Indirect

Filmed